2025 RES-015

APPROVING MARK PAPKO AS THE DANE COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT DIRECTOR

The County Executive's Office conducted a national search for the Director of the Dane County Regional Airport. At the conclusion of this process, the County Executive selected Mark Papko

 The County Executive's Office conducted a national search for the Director of the Dane County Regional Airport. At the conclusion of this process, the County Executive selected Mark Papko as the next Airport Director. Papko brings a strong background in airport operations and has experience building high-performance teams.

An Employment Services Agreement has been negotiated. The agreement sets the terms and conditions of employment.

**THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the County Executive is authorized to execute the agreement with Mark Papko to serve as the Director of the Dane County Regional Airport, with a starting salary of \$239,000, subject to any cost-of-living increases granted to unrepresented managerial employees.